
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303223
DATE : 14.07.2023

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 27.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303157

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600075866 REPAIR KIT CONSIST OF O-RINGS
PN4/10/19/23.4/24/31; FOR CONDENSATE TRANSFER
PUMP 1/2 SUCTION SAFETY VALVE; INLET SIZE:  1"
CLASS 150
  FLANGE; OUTLET SIZE: 1" CLASS 150 FLANGE;
TYPE: SMC01D1Â€#1"-1"-05010-104 A154; SET
PRESSURE: 2.5 BARG; OFFN. DR. DIFF.
OVERPRESSU
R E: 10 %; HUB LIFT: 2.5; BACK PRESSURE: 0 BARG;
CDTP:  2.5 BARG; VENTIL NR. VALVE NO.:
700660979/400; CAP: 20.9 US GPM; TEMP (DEG C
):  150; DRAWING NO.:
PO3761500012-D-31-M-D-481005 REV. 04; MAKE:
PENTAIR/SEMPELL; KKS NO: 70LCC21/22AA191
KA01

         1 SET

2 3600075867 DISC AND RETAINER PN5/7; FOR CONDENSATE
TRANSFER PUMP 1/2 SUCTION SAFETY VALVE;
INLET SIZE:  1" CLASS 150 FLANGE; OUTLET SIZE: 1"
CL
 ASS 150 FLANGE; TYPE:
SMC01D1Â€#1"-1"-05010-104 A154; SET PRESSURE:
2.5 BARG; OFFN. DR. DIFF. OVERPRESSURE: 10 %;
HUB LIFT: 2.5; BA

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303223
DATE : 14.07.2023

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 27.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303157

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

C K PRESSURE: 0 BARG; CDTP:  2.5 BARG; VENTIL
NR. VALVE NO.: 700660979/400; CAP: 20.9 US GPM;
TEMP (DEG C): 150; DRAWING NO.: PO3761
50 0012-D-31-M-D-481005 REV. 04; MAKE:
PENTAIR/SEMPELL; KKS NO: 70LCC21/22AA191
KA01

3 3600075868 DISC HOLDER AND SPINDLE; FOR CONDENSATE
TRANSFER PUMP 1/2 SUCTION SAFETY VALVE;
INLET SIZE:  1" CLASS 150 FLANGE; OUTLET SIZE: 1"
CL
 ASS 150 FLANGE; TYPE:
SMC01D1Â€#1"-1"-05010-104 A154; SET PRESSURE:
2.5 BARG; OFFN. DR. DIFF. OVERPRESSURE: 10 %;
HUB LIFT: 2.5; BA
C K PRESSURE: 0 BARG; CDTP:  2.5 BARG; VENTIL
NR. VALVE NO.: 700660979/400; CAP: 20.9 US GPM;
TEMP (DEG C): 150; DRAWING NO.: PO3761
50 0012-D-31-M-D-481005 REV. 04; MAKE:
PENTAIR/SEMPELL; KKS NO: 70LCC21/22AA191
KA01

         1 EA

4 3600075865 INLET NOZZLE PN2; FOR CONDENSATE TRANSFER
PUMP 1/2 SUCTION; INLET SIZE:  1" CLASS 150
FLANGE; OUTLET SIZE: 1" CLASS 150 FLANGE; TYPE

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303223
DATE : 14.07.2023

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 27.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303157

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 : SMC01D1Â€#1"-1"-05010-104 A154; SET
PRESSURE: 2.5 BARG; OFFN. DR. DIFF.
OVERPRESSURE: 10 %; HUB LIFT: 2.5; BACK
PRESSURE: 0 BARG;
 CDTP:  2.5 BARG; VENTIL NR. VALVE NO.:
700660979/400; CAP: 20.9 US GPM; TEMP (DEG C):
150; DRAWING NO.: PO3761500012-D-31-M-D-48100
5  REV. 04; MAKE: PENTAIR/SEMPELL; KKS NO:
70LCC21/22AA191 KA01

5 3600075870 INLET NOZZLE PN2; CONDENSATE BOOSTER PUMP
1/2/3 SUCTION; INLET SIZE: 1" CLASS 150 FLANGE;
OUTLET SIZE: 1" CLASS 150 FLANGE; TYPE: SM
 C01D1Â€#1"-1"-05010-104 A154; SET PRESSURE: 14
BARG; OFFN. DR. DIFF. OVERPRESSURE: 10 %; HUB
LIFT: 2.5; BACK PRESSURE: 0 BARG; CDTP
:   14 BARG; VENTIL NR. VALVE NO.: 70060979/100;
CAP: 49.3 US GPM; TEMP (DEG C): 120; DRAWING
NO.: PO3761500012-D-31-M-D-481084 REV.
 0 3; MAKE: PENTAIR/SEMPELL; KKS NO:
70LCA11/12/13AA191 KA01

         1 EA

6 3600071301 DISC AND RETAINER PN5/7 FOR SAFETY VALVE,
FOR HRSG 71/72 LOW PRESSURE FEED WATER
STATION SAFETY VALVE; SIZE: 1 INCH ; TYPE:

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303223
DATE : 14.07.2023

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 27.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303157

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SMC03D1-
D D-05010-104; SET PRESS. (BARG): 39; PART NO.: 5,
VALVE NO.: 70061007/1400; MAKE: PENTAIR; KKS
NO: 71/72LAB90AA191/193

7 3600071302 DISC HOLDER AND SPINDLE FOR SAFETY VALVE,
FOR HRSG 71/72 LOW PRESSURE FEED WATER
STATION SAFETY VALVE; SIZE: 1 INCH ; TYPE:
SMC03D1-
D D-05010-104; SET PRESS. (BARG): 39; PART NO.: 6,
VALVE NO.: 70061007/1400; MAKE: PENTAIR; KKS
NO: 71/72LAB90AA191/193

         1 EA

8 3600071406 SPINDLE FOR SAFETY VALVE, FOR HRSG 71/72
LOW PRESSURE FEED WATER STATION SAFETY
VALVE; SIZE: 1 INCH ; TYPE: SMC03D1-D
D-05010-104; S
 ET PRESS. (BARG): 39; VALVE NO.: 70061007/1400;
MAKE: PENTAIR; KKS NO: 71/72LAB90AA191/193

         1 EA

9 3600076142 DISC & DISC RETAINER P/N 3/4 FOR FUEL GAS
PREHEATER OUT SAFETY VALVE; INLET SIZE:  3"
CLASS 300 FLANGE, OUTLET SIZE: 4" CLASS 150 FL
 ANGE, TYPE: SC03K-00010, SET PRESSURE:  41
BARG, OVER PRESSURE: 10%, BACK PRESSURE: 0
BARG, CDTP: 41 BARG, VENTIL NR. VALVE NO.: 70

         1 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303223
DATE : 14.07.2023

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 27.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303157

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

0 60979/5400 , CAP: 1261 US GPM, TEMP (DEG C):
210, DRAWING NO.: PO3761500012-D-31-M-D-481017
REV. 04, MAKE: PENTAIR/SEMPELL; KKS NO
: 71/72EKT30AA197 KA01

10 3600076143 DISC HOLDER, SPINDLE, PIN & RETAINER P/N
7/11/30/31 FOR FUEL GAS PREHEATER OUT SAFETY
VALVE; INLET SIZE:  3" CLASS 300 FLANGE, OUTLE
 T SIZE: 4" CLASS 150 FLANGE, TYPE: SC03K-00010,
SET PRESSURE:  41 BARG, OVER PRESSURE: 10%,
BACK PRESSURE: 0 BARG, CDTP: 41 BARG, V
E NTIL NR. VALVE NO.: 70060979/5400 , CAP: 1261
US GPM, TEMP (DEG C): 210, DRAWING NO.:
PO3761500012-D-31-M-D-481017 REV. 04, MAKE:
PE NTAIR/SEMPELL; KKS NO: 71/72EKT30AA197
KA01

         1 SET

11 3600076144 NOZZLE P/N 2 FOR FUEL GAS PREHEATER OUT
SAFETY VALVE; INLET SIZE:  3" CLASS 300 FLANGE,
OUTLET SIZE: 4" CLASS 150 FLANGE, TYPE: SC03
 K-00010, SET PRESSURE:  41 BARG, OVER
PRESSURE: 10%, BACK PRESSURE: 0 BARG, CDTP:
41 BARG, VENTIL NR. VALVE NO.: 70060979/5400 ,
CA
P : 1261 US GPM, TEMP (DEG C): 210, DRAWING NO.:

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303223
DATE : 14.07.2023

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 27.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303157

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PO3761500012-D-31-M-D-481017 REV. 04, MAKE:
PENTAIR/SEMPELL; KKS NO: 71/72EKT30AA19
7 KA01

12 3600076145 GUIDE P/N 10 FOR FUEL GAS PREHEATER OUT
SAFETY VALVE; INLET SIZE:  3" CLASS 300 FLANGE,
OUTLET SIZE: 4" CLASS 150 FLANGE, TYPE: SC03
 K-00010, SET PRESSURE:  41 BARG, OVER
PRESSURE: 10%, BACK PRESSURE: 0 BARG, CDTP:
41 BARG, VENTIL NR. VALVE NO.: 70060979/5400 ,
CA
P : 1261 US GPM, TEMP (DEG C): 210, DRAWING NO.:
PO3761500012-D-31-M-D-481017 REV. 04, MAKE:
PENTAIR/SEMPELL; KKS NO: 71/72EKT30AA19
7 KA01

         1 EA

13 3600076130 DISC & DISC RETAINER P/N 3/4 FOR AUX STM
HEADER 1 SAFETY VALVE; INLET SIZE:  4" CLASS
300 FLANGE, OUTLET SIZE: 6" CLASS 150 FLANGE,
TYPE: SO02P-00020, SET PRESSURE: 13 BARG,
OVER PRESSURE: 10%, BACK PRESSURE: 0 BARG,
CDTP:  13 BARG, VENTIL NR. VALVE NO.: 70060979/
 6000 / 70060979/6100, CAP: 71811US GPM, TEMP
(DEG C): 217.9, DRAWING NO.:
PO3761500012-D-31-M-D-481022 REV. 03, MAKE:

         1 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303223
DATE : 14.07.2023

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 27.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303157

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PENTAIR/SEMPE
L L; KKS NO: 70LBG51/52AA191 KA01

14 3600076131 DISC HOLDER, SPINDLE & STRAIGHT PIN P/N
7/11/30 FOR AUX STM HEADER 1 SAFETY VALVE;
INLET SIZE:  4" CLASS 300 FLANGE, OUTLET SIZE: 6"
  CLASS 150 FLANGE, TYPE: SO02P-00020, SET
PRESSURE: 13 BARG, OVER PRESSURE: 10%, BACK
PRESSURE: 0 BARG, CDTP:  13 BARG, VENTIL NR.
V ALVE NO.: 70060979/6000 / 70060979/6100, CAP:
71811US GPM, TEMP (DEG C): 217.9, DRAWING NO.:
PO3761500012-D-31-M-D-481022 REV. 03,
 M AKE: PENTAIR/SEMPELL; KKS NO:
70LBG51/52AA191 KA01

         1 SET

15 3600076132 INLET NOZZLE P/N 2 FOR AUX STM HEADER 1
SAFETY VALVE; INLET SIZE:  4" CLASS 300 FLANGE,
OUTLET SIZE: 6" CLASS 150 FLANGE, TYPE: SO02
 P-00020, SET PRESSURE: 13 BARG, OVER
PRESSURE: 10%, BACK PRESSURE: 0 BARG, CDTP:
13 BARG, VENTIL NR. VALVE NO.: 70060979/6000 / 70
0 60979/6100, CAP: 71811US GPM, TEMP (DEG C):
217.9, DRAWING NO.:
PO3761500012-D-31-M-D-481022 REV. 03, MAKE:
PENTAIR/SEMPELL; KKS N

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303223
DATE : 14.07.2023

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 27.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303157

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

O:  70LBG51/52AA191 KA01

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR STEAM SYSTEM SAFETY VALVE

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303223
DATE : 14.07.2023

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 27.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303157

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 9  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


